PARTS LIST

MAIN ASSEMBLY

Part # Description Part # Description
530-954 Bay Louver (set)-Gold/Black
530-518/P  Fan Assembly 530-955  Bay Louver (set)-Steel/Black
1) 910-331/P  Fan Motor (120V) 25) ~ Top Bay Louver
2)  910-750 Power Cord (120V) 2) ¢ Bottom Bay Louver
910-752 Wire Harness (Intermediate)
3) * Firebox Bottom 530-945 Brick Panel Set - Standard
4) 936-238 Soft Fiber Gasket 8mm 532-901 Brick Panel Set - Standard Brown
5) 936-233 3/4" Rope Gasket 532-902 Brick Panel Set - Standard Red
7)  W241050 Fan AUTO ON/OFF Thermodisc - NG 532-903 Brick Panel Set - Herringbone Brown
910-233 Fan AUTO ON/OFF Thermodisc - LP 532-904 Brick Panel Set - Herringbone Red
8) Thermodisc Bracket 33) -~ Brick Panel - Rear
10) 532-516 Draft Hood Slide Plate 34) ¢ Brick Panel - Left Side
12)  910-343 Spill Switch 35) Brick Panel - Right Side
13) ¥ Spill Switch Bracket 36)  400-090 Brick Clips
17)  532-012 Baffle
38) 402-046 Glass Support Trim - Black
532-910 Flush Louver (set)-Black 39) 530-547/P  Flush Front Glass Assembly
532-912 Flush Louver (set)-Gold/Black '
532-914  Flush Louver (set)-Steel/Black 49) 532920  Offset Flue Adaptor Kit
21) o~ Top Flush Louver
23) ~* Bottom Flush Louver 530-936 Zero Clearance Kit
918-354 E21 Manual
530-952 Bay Louver (set)-Black
_____ *Not available as a replacement part.
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PARTS LIST

52)

53)
56)

59)
62)

69)

*Not available as a replacement part.

Part #

533-574/P
533-576/P
910-098
910-099

910-190
910-076
910-077
904-162
904-163
402-526
532-530

532-930

533-969

BURNER ASSEMBLY & LOG SET

Description

Valve Assembly- Nat. Gas
Valve Assembly - Propane
Valve SIT - Nat. Gas
Valve SIT - Propane

Piezo Ignitor & Nut

Pilot Assembly - SIT - 3 flame -NG

Pilot Assembly - SIT - 3 flame - Propane
#43 Orifice (NG)

#54 Orifice (LP)

Grate/Diffuse Assembly

Burner Assembly - NG/LP

Complete Log Set

Conversion to Propane Kit ,
,
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PARTS LIST

Part #

Bay Door

106)
107)
108)
110)

111)
112)
113)

114)
115)

530-950
940-312/P
936-243
940-313/P
902-183
402-905
402-906

400-153
904-196
400-152

402-956
402-958

*

*

BAY & FLUSH FRONT ASSEMBLY

Description

Complete Bay Front c/w Black Trim
Side Glass

Gasket - Adhesive Backed 7/8"
Center Glass

Bay Brick Panel - Standard

Bay Brick Panel - Standard Brown
Bay BricK Panel - Standard Red

Bay Glass Trim Top-Black
1" Round Ceramic Magnet
Bay Glass Trim Bottom - Black

Gold Trim Bay Front
Steel Trim Bay Front

Glass Retainer - Side - Top & Bottom
Glass Retainer - Center - Top & Bottom

107.

Part # Description
Flush Door
530-547/P  Flush Door Assembly Complete
107) 936-243 Gasket - Adhesive Backed 7/8"

153) Glass Side Trim
154) * Flush Glass
157) * Screw #10-24 x 1/2" Truss Head

158) 402-033 Flush Glass Bracket
159) 532-960 Bay Front Screen

*Not available as a replacement part.

FLUSH FRONT
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91)
92)
93)

94)
95)

121
122
123
124
125
126

oo

141
142
143
144
145
146

oo

181
182
183
184
185
186
187

—_—_— o=

190)
199)

Part #

910-330
904-569
910-246

400-950
320-940
400-926
320-942
400-928
320-944
400-959
320-946

31-933

L I G ) )

402-918

*

948-216

FACEPLATE ASSEMBLY

Description

Fan Speed Control (120 V)
Fan Speed Control Knob
Burner Switch ON/OFF (2 way)

Hearth Trim 1" Standard
Hearth Trim 1" Oversize
Hearth Trim 2" Standard
Hearth Trim 2" Oversize
Hearth Trim 4" Standard
Hearth Trim 4" Oversize
Hearth Trim 6" Standard
Hearth Trim 6" Oversize

Faceplate & Trim (Set) - Standard-Contour - Black
Faceplate Standard-Contour- Side Right
Faceplate Standard-Contour-Top

Faceplate Standard-Contour- Side Left

Faceplate Standard-Contour- Trim Right
Faceplate Standard-Contour- Trim Top

Faceplate Standard-Contour- Trim Left

Trim (Set) - Standard - Contour (Brass)

Faceplate & Trim (Set) - Oversize-Contour - Black
Faceplate Contour- Oversize-Side Right
Faceplate Contour- Oversize-Top

Faceplate Contour- Oversize-Side Left

Trim Contour-Oversize-Side Right

Trim Contour-Oversize-Top

Trim Assy-Contour-Oversize-Side Left

Molded Faceplate & Trim (Set)
Faceplate Molded - Side Right
Faceplate Molded - Top
Faceplate Molded - Side Left
Mounting Bracket - Right
Filler Bracket

Mounting Bracket - Left

Screw - #8 x 3/4" Pan Head

Faceplate & Trim (Set) - Zero Clearance Kit-Contour

Screw - #8 x 1/2" Black Self Tapping
Regency Logo

*Not available as a replacement part.
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